Fort Hays State University

FHSU Scholars Repository

Student Government Association - Legislation

Student Government Association

11-12-2009

Resolution No. 09/F/103

FHSU Student Government Association

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholars.fhsu.edu/sga_legislation

Recommended Citation

FHSU Student Government Association, "Resolution No. 09/F/103" (2009). *Student Government Association - Legislation*. 130.

https://scholars.fhsu.edu/sga_legislation/130

This Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at FHSU Scholars Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in Student Government Association - Legislation by an authorized administrator of FHSU Scholars Repository. For more information, please contact ScholarsRepository@fhsu.edu.



Fort Hays State University Student Senate

Stramel/Thompson

Resolution No. 09/F/103

11/12/09

Originated By: Office of the President Presented By: Office of the President

Whereas: On the night of Thursday, November 5, 2009 an unfortunate death of

a FHSU graduate student Hyunjoo (Julie) Gim, saddening the lives of students, faculty, staff, administration, parents, family, and friends:

and

Whereas: On this difficult night, Hyunjoo (Julie) Gim passed away from a brain

aneurism leaving families and friends shocked and bereaved; and

Noting: The students, faculty, staff and administration of Fort Hays State

University that have ties and connections, Hyunióo (Julie) Gim. were

additionally affected by her death, and

Whereas: Words are inadequate to convey the feelings of grief and futility we felt

at the news of her passing, and yet hope emerges as students, faculty, staff and friends unite to console, reminisce, and support one

another, that her life and memories shall forever remain in our hearts.

Therefore: Be it resolved by a majority vote of the Student Senate, and the

signature of the Student Body President, that the Student Government

Association of Fort Hays State University sends our deepest

condolences to all of those affected by Hyunjoo (Julie) Gim's passing.

1st Reading 11/12/2009 Y 23 N 0 A 0